

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0445, Version: 2

Request for Acceptance for Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to amend Sections 54-31A, 54-32, 54-156, 54-166, 54-200, 54-203, 54-215, 54-226, 54-262 and 54-302; in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for Burning Permit, Cemetery, Certificate of Occupancy, Parking Lot Permit Fee, Recreational Fire Permit, Emergency Medical Services, Motor Vehicle Accidents, Items; New, Extended or Altered Circuits; and Non-Solid Fuel Burning Equipment, and to repeal conflicting Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Resolved, that an Ordinance to amend Sections 54-31A, 54-32, 54-156, 54-166, 54-200, 54-203, 54-215, 54-226, 54-262 and 54-302; in Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for Burning Permit, Cemetery, Certificate of Occupancy, Parking Lot Permit Fee, Recreational Fire Permit, Emergency Medical Services, Motor Vehicle Accidents, Items; New, Extended or Altered Circuits; and Non-Solid Fuel Burning Equipment, and to repeal conflicting Ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby Accepted for Second Reading and Adoption and shall become effective December 13, 2021 following its publication in the Oakland Press on Sunday, December 12, 2021.